## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
G	Geka Manufacturing LTD.	07/30/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Geka GmbH
Street Address:	Waizendorf 3
City:	Bechhofen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91572

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09149578

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2033274500 Phone:

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0006440USU/3285 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Greeley

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0006440CORPASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=0006440CORPASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=0006440CORPASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024800 FRAME: 0221

501255128

## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GEKA MANUFACTURING LTD.**, a Great Britain corporation, with its principal place of business at Stationfield Road, Tanfield Lea Industrial Estate Stanley Durham, DH9 9QX, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the inventions as fully described in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, **GEKA GmbH**, a German corporation, with its principal place of business at Waizendorf 3, 91572 Bechhofen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such right, title and interest it has in the Patents and Patent Applications for the full term of any Letters Patent which issues therefrom;

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee such right, title and interest that it has in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor will not object to the Assignee to applying for Letters Patent in foreign countries;

The Assignor shall use reasonable endeavours to procure that any necessary third party shall, at the Assignees cost, execute such documents and perform such acts as may be reasonably required for the purpose of giving full effect to this agreement.

PATENT REEL: 024800 FRAME: 0222 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Assignor has ca	aused this Assigr	ment to be exec	uted by its
duly authorized officer effective	e as of the3o	day of	JULY	, 2010.
•			MANUFACTURII	
		GEKA	MANUFACIONII	WG LID.
		ву:	Oliver	
		Name:		
		Title:	Managing	DIRECTOR
Date: 30. Jely	, 2010	lik	Itness Signatur	M
	•	W	'itness Signatur	е
V	WalterJ			
	Witness Prin	ited Name		
	Witness A	Address		
	Ahornues	2a		
•	91590 Bri	uch berg		
	Shornves 91530 Bri Germany	3		
	IJ			

PATENT REEL: 024800 FRAME: 0223

0006440USU/3285 0006440USQ/3285

RECORDED: 08/06/2010

	September 8, 1998 John F.W. Fordham	July 7, 2000 John F.W. Fordham	
SCHE	.0	09/611,699	
	Issue Date Application I	January 7, 2003	
	US Patent No. 6,168,334 B1	6,502,584 B1	

DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY

Title

MASCARA APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY HAVING INTURNING WIPER

**PATENT** REEL: 024800 FRAME: 0224